
 

USDA Office of Procurement and Property Management 

USDA Charge Card Program 

Fleet Card 

 

Agency Fleet /Organization Program Coordinators – Fleet Card 
**Subject to Change** 

 

AF/OPC Name Email Address Telephone Agency/Division 
Tony Jones Tony.jones@usda.gov  

 

202-720-4044 Farm Service Agency (FSA) 

 

James Norrix (P) 

Annette Perry (A) 

James.j.norrix@usda.gov 

Annette.perry@usda.gov 

 

612-336-3228 

301-734-8468 

Agricultural Marketing Service (AMS) 

Animal & Plant Health Inspection Service (APHIS) 

Grain Inspection Packers & Stockyard Admin (GIPSA)  

Cheryl Brumback (P) 

Renee Utt (A) 

Cheryl.brumback@ars.usda.gov 

Renee.j.utt@usda.gov 

 

202-720-2359 

301-504-1745 

Agricultural Research Service (ARS) 

National Agriculture Statistics Service (NASS) 

Rebecca Hutchins (P) 

Vivian Shreve (A) 

Rhutchins@fs.fed.us 

Vivian.shreve@fs.fed.usda 

 

503-808-2393/360-891-5212 

703-605-4521 

Forest Service (FS)  

 

Yvette Rushing 

 

Yvette.rushing@usda.gov 202-205-6130 Natural Resource and Conservation Service (NRCS)  

Lisa Aumann 

 

Lisa.aumann@usda.gov 202-720-8280 Office of the Inspector General  

Karen Scott Karen.m.scott@usda.gov 

 

703-305-2453 Food and Nutrition Service (FNS)  

James Michael James.michael@usda.gov 

 

202-720-8616 Office of Procurement and Property Management (OPPM) 

Denise Hayes Denise.hayes@usda.gov 202-720-3141 Departmental Administration  

 

Ray Moreno 

 

Ray.moreno@ftc.usda.gov 970-295-5364 Office of Chief Information Officer – (OCIO) - ITS   

 


